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   ഈ വകു@ിന് കീഴിൽ 31.12.2025 വെര വിവിധ േEഡുകളിൽ േEGHമാൻ തIികയിൽ
നിയമനം ലഭിK ജീവന:ാരുെട താLകാലിക സീനിേയാറി�ി ലിM് തaാറാ:ി
അനുബRമായി േചർ`ിരി:ുPു. 

               ബRെ@d ജീവന:ാർ NIുത താLകാലിക സീനിേയാറി�ി ലിM്
പരിേശാധിKുെകാേfgതും ലിM് സംബRമായി എെ��ിലും ആേjപkൾ ഉെg�ിൽ
നിmിത മാ	കയിൽ വിവരkൾ തaാറാ:ി ബRെ@d േരഖകളുെട പകർ@ുകളും
പരാതിയും സഹിതം, ഈ  ഉ`രവ്  NസിOീകരിK് 10   ദിവസ`ിനകം, ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ
ലഭി:`:വിധം rാപനേമധാവി മുഖാ�ിരം അയKുനൽകുവാനും  നിർേsശി:ുPു. 

               rാപനേമധാവികൾ NIുത താLകാലിക ലിM് സtയം പരിേശാധിK്
േബാO�െ@ടുPേതാെടാ@ം, ബRെ@d ജീവന:ാെര കാണിK്
േബാO�െ@ടു`ിെ:ാേfgതും ജീവന:ാർ എെ��ിലും ആേjപkൾ
സമർ@ി:ുകയാെണ�ിൽ അത് ബRെ@d േസവനപുIകവുമായി ഒ`ുേനാ:ി
സാj�െ@ടു`ി േമൽ@റv സമയwിxത പാലിK് ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ
എ`ിKുെകാേfgതും ആകുPു.സമയബRിതമായി ലഭ�മാ:ാ` അേപjകൾ 
യാെതാരു കരണവശാലും പരിഗണി:ുPതy.

 
Dr JAYAPRAKASH P

DIRECTOR
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Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SUMILDEV.T 984628 01.06.1995 Diploma PSC 13.03.2024 17.05.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

2 JASEEM AHAMMED.O 11.06.1996 Diploma PSC 16.04.2024 05.07.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

3 Ajay Vijayan 1002658 12.03.1996 Diploma PSC 28.01.2025 27.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Sreeprasad K.K 1001842 07.10.1992 B.Tech Compassionate07.02.2025 13.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

5 Adithya Vishnu K.J 1003424 17.11.2002 ITI
Compassio

nate
05.03.2025 14.03.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6 Manu.R.Krishnan 1007807 06.11.1993 Diploma PSC 26.03.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Nishad S 1007302 21.01.1990 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 26.03.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared LWA 3 days on MC

8 Bijesh K.P 1007337 05.02.1990 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 26.03.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Prince.P 1007834 24.12.1992 Diploma,BE PSC 25.04.2025 06.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Ameer Suhail T.P 1010080 18.06.1997 Diploma PSC 25.04.2025 09.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Amal Benny 1009999 29.08.1997 B.Tech PSC 25.04.2025 09.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

PROVISIONAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF TRADESMAN IN VARIOUS TRADES APPOINTED UPTO  31.12.2025

1. TRADE - AGRICULTURE

NIL

2. TRADE - AUTOMOBILE / DIESEL MECHANIC/HEAT ENGINE/TWO WHEELER & THREE WHEELER MAINTENANCE
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12 Seetharam.V 1007760 07.03.1998
THSLC, VHSC, 

Diploma
PSC 25.04.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Abhijith Mohan.U 1008688 13.12.1999 B.Tech PSC 25.04.2025 09.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Rajeev K.S 1007799 22.11.1999 ITI,BA PSC 25.04.2025 09.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

15 Anit Abraham 996390 23.02.1989 B.Tech PSC 25.04.2025 06.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Raveesh B.T Nair 1007500 05.03.1990 Diploma,ITI PSC 25.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Arshak Ahammed M.K 1007902 16.01.2000 B.Tech PSC 25.04.2025 10.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Unnikrishnan P.S 1008990 23.03.1993 B.Tech PSC 25.04.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Vishnu Anand O.V 1009098 20.05.1990 ME PSC 25.04.2025 06.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Manikandan Nair.P 726078 29.02.1988 B.Com,KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Mohammed Nazeer.S 498576 20.05.1979 SSLC,ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Shiju R.K 740915 23.11.1980 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Jomon M.A 965753 07.11.1993 Diploma PSC 10.07.2025 03.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Ashik Ram L.R 1016626 11.09.1996 Diploma PSC 10.07.2025 24.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Muhammed Ashraf A 1016141 22.07.1999 ITI PSC 10.07.2025 25.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Anujith.V 1016867 16.01.1998 Diploma PSC 10.07.2025 25.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Retheesh.T 751961 08.01.1984 P.D.C,ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 18.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Prathyush.P.Unnithan 857498 04.02.1993 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Renjith G R 880749 01.04.1992 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 23.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

30 Sreevardhanan.S 891830 23.05.1991 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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1 Ranjith T 30.05.1986
Diploma in Medical 

Electronics
PSC 24.11.2016 22.12.2016 22.02.2018

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment
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Joining
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declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NIRMAL.M.R 08.04.1996 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2023 28.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

2 GANESH.G 08.08.1980 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 20.03.2023 21.03.2025
LWA From 19.08.2019-

31.07.2020

3 VINUKUMAR.C.S 20.05.1976 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

4 Sreeranjan K.K 823381 22.03.1980 SSLC,ITI,NTC
By 

Promotion
16.03.2023 18.03.2023 18.03.2025

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

5 Premarajan Pattery 28.05.1969 NTC - Carpentar By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 18.03.2023 He is included in the NPS. 

6 NANDAGOPAN.G 954179 10.05.1995 Diploma,B.tech PSC 28.03.2023 15.06.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

7 Adersh.B 1008519 10.10.2000 ITI,NAC PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Rijadh M.M 1007996 07.05.1988 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Nidheesh K.K 1008168 08.03.1984 SSLC,N.T.C PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Sandeep V.S 1007289 16.11.1990 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Sanal P.K 1007663 10.02.1998 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4. TRADE - CARPENTRY

3. TRADE - BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING
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12 Sijil.P 1007529 08.08.1997 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Muhammed Yasir.K 1010082 02.11.1997 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Amal.V.Sebastin 1007488 03.03.1996 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

15 Vijin Vincent 1010748 04.03.1993 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Jobin.K.Thankachan 1007481 07.06.1998 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Aneesh Vavoor 1009285 21.04.1994 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Visakh.S 1008531 03.07.1990 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Amal Arjunan 967278 04.04.1995 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Rakesh.T 1007292 12.05.1987 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Shiju.R 1007833 03.02.1993 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Jipson George 1008412 04.05.1996 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Diljith V P 965390 15.05.1989 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Rekhil A.D 1007340 01.05.1992 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Rajeev M.R 1008524 27.08.1989 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Arun Gopinath 967281 30.05.1987 ITI,Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Shammy Shaju 1007964 29.01.1993 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Jaimohan M 1007875 04.12.1993 THSLC, Diploma PSC 11.02.2026 02.06.2026 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Sarath.T 1007303 28.09.1993 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

30 Fathima 1007431 06.10.2001 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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31 Manu K.M 1007723 07.02.1994 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

32
Muhammed 

Asharudheen T.K
1008410 25.08.1996 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

33 Jibin P.P 1008751 15.10.1996 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

34 Gokul K.G 1008409 30.01.1998 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

35 Praveen K P 1008976 29.05.1994 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

36 Shemeem P.U 1007994 16.04.1995 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2026 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

37 Mahesh G.S 1007887 21.11.1997 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

38 Jithin C.M 1007432 11.07.2001 ITI PSC 25.03.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

39 Prince P.K 1007718 05.06.2000 B.Tech PSC 25.03.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

40 Vishnu V.B 965336 07.04.1995 ITI PSC 25.03.2025 11.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

41 Rajesh Kumar.K 642053 25.05.1977 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 24.11.2021 to 

02.08.2022

42 Sreenivas P.R 197227 19.03.1980 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

43 Sanju.S 717613 29.05.1973 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 12.09.2022 to 

31.08.2023

44 Jibin.P 766520 25.05.1992 ITI,B.Com By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

45 Vijay.R 812215 03.11.1987 B.Com By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Lwa from 22.11.2021 to 

02.08.2022

46 Sangeetha C.R 834718 06.05.1974 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

47
Mohammed Salih 

Basheer
1014897 10.05.1997 Diploma PSC 29.07.2025 15.09.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

48 Amal M Raj 1022652 10.10.1995 Diploma PSC 29.10.2025 10.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

5. TRADE - CHEMICAL
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No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-
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declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Rajagopalan P.M 617174 10.05.1972 THSLC PSC 06.01.2011 01.02.2011 01.02.2013

2 Sunil K N 11.12.1974 NTC, B.Sc, B.Ed By transfer 11.12.2015 16.12.2015
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Divya A H 27.12.1981
M.Tech in Chemical 

Engineering, Phd
PSC 05.12.2016 31.12.2016 01.01.2019

4 SREESHMA K K 884325 21.04.1986 B.Tech PSC 08.01.2020 11.02.2020 11.02.2022

5 SHIJO P J 15.05.1980 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

6 DHEERAJ S 30.05.1989 Diploma PSC 17.12.2021 20.01.2022 22.01.2024

7 Muhaseena N.T 933857 26.02.1990 B.Tech PSC 14.03.2022 01.06.2022 01.06.2024

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 VISHNU. V .NAIR 20.05.1994 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 18.03.2025

2 Thilak.S 854726 18.08.1992 ITC By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 16.03.2025

3 MANU ARAVIND 23.01.1995 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 21.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

4 Amrutha K.S 963894 09.12.1993 M.Tech PSC 10.08.2023 18.09.2023 24.09.2025

5 KOCHUTHRESIA K M 965131 30.03.1989 Diploma,ITI PSC 01.09.2023 16.10.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6 Solomon K.J 497900 28.04.1982 BA, ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Jamsheer T H 03.11.1988 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Joseph P.T 875403 04.03.1988 KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Jishnu.P 891504 12.07.1996 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6. TRADE - CIVIL ENGINEERING /MASONARY/ SOIL MECHANIC
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Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Ganeshkumar.A 29.05.1972 30.05.2011 06.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

2 Sabu.B 15.05.1971 30.05.2011 15.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

3 Savad.S 30.05.1973 30.05.2011 06.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

4 Ajith Kumar.B 17.02.1977 30.05.2011 06.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

5 Kince.C.R 02.05.1971 30.05.2011 01.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

6 Anil Kumar.T.P 12.05.1971 30.05.2011 02.06.2011 By Transfer appointment

7 Satheesh.C 390142 03.04.1977 PGDCA,MCA,MA By Transfer 30.05.2011 01.06.2011 04.06.2013

8 P.Sundaran 19.05.1969 14.11.2011 17.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

9 Ramesan.V.P 16.04.1975 14.11.2011 17.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

10 Siyad.A.V 06.04.1970 14.11.2011 17.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

11 Prabhakaran.P 20.05.1970 14.11.2011 21.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

12 Pavithran.I.V 15.04.1975 14.11.2011 21.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

13 Shanoj.T 20.05.1975 14.11.2011 17.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

14 Renny P Varghese 04.05.1972 14.11.2011 11.01.2012 By Transfer appointment

15 Biju.G 30.05.1982 14.11.2011 17.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

16
Vinodan Parayulla 

Parambath
30.05.1971 14.11.2011 23.11.2011 By Transfer appointment

7. TRADE - COMPUTER ENGINEERING
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17 Padmarajan Nair 25.04.1972 17.09.2012 20.09.2012 By Transfer appointment

18 Seena S 26.12.1977

Diploma ,AMIE in 

Computer 

Engineering

24.08.2013 21.10.2013 DRB

19 Suja S 17.12.1978 27.08.2013 24.10.2013 DRB

20 Sivaramakrishnan 21.05.1977 Diploma, B Tech PSC 30.08.2013 01.11.2013

21 Sumi A.S 19.12.1981 31.10.2013 04.12.2013 DRB

22 Mayadevi S 31.05.1984 31.10.2013 05.12.2013 DRB

23 Aruna G 12.09.1979 Diploma PSC 18.12.2013 22.01.2014 22.01.2016

24 Omana T 20.03.1970 Degree, NTC PSC 01.07.2014 20.08.2014
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Sheeba Naichalath 10.02.1982 Diploma,BCA PSC 19.12.2016 25.01.2017 25.01.2019

26 Ajithkumar B 17.02.1977 PGDCA By transfer

08.01.2018 

(Date of 

joining on 

expiry of 

LWA)

08.01.2018 08.01.2020

1) By transfer appointment 

as per proceedings No. 

EB3/2026/11/DTE dated 

30.05.2011 and joined on 

06.06.2011.

2) LWA from 04.06.2013 to 

07.01.2018.

27 Jithin S A 27.05.1985 B.Tech PSC 04.04.2018 19.06.2018 29.06.2020

28 Biju S Das 05.05.1984 ME PSC 14.09.2018 27.10.2018 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Ajeesh A 30.05.1988 Diploma & B.Tech PSC 14.09.2018 10.12.2018 10.12.2020

30 Sabarish C R 24.12.1984 Diploma, M.Tech PSC 14.09.2018 08.11.2018 08.11.2020

31 Janeesh Kumar K 30.05.1978 Diploma PSC 14.09.2018 31.10.2018 31.10.2020

32 Sajeev B S 11.04.1989 B.Tech PSC 06.07.2019 30.07.2019 30.07.2021

33 SHYNI F 17.05.1989
Diploma,B.Tech.,M

E
PSC 19.09.2019 18.10.2019 18.10.2021

34 Anupama Krishnan 20.05.1984 VHSE, M.Sc PSC 19.09.2019 21.10.2019 28.06.2022

35 Jijeesh J K 09.05.1983 Diploma PSC 19.09.2019 05.11.2019 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

36 PRAVEEN B C 25.05.1988
Diploma,B.Tech.,M.

Tech.
PSC 19.01.2021 12.02.2021 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of Probation
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37 SUNIL ZACHARIAS 07.07.1985
Diploma,B.Tech.,M.

Tech.
PSC 30.06.2021 23.07.2021 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

38 CHINCHU.U 07.03.1988 Diploma, B.tech PSC 30.07.2021 16.09.2021 25.09.2024

LWA With MC (26.10.2021- 

09.12.2021, 08.06.2022-

01.12.2022)

39 SALIJA E L 30.04.1984 Diploma,B.Tech. PSC 06.08.2021 18.10.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

40 Anantha Krishnan.U 1008820 15.02.1999 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

41 Vinayak P.R 1007347 16.09.1996 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

42 Amal V.S 1007288 01.04.2001 ITI PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

43 Ajmal.N 903482 14.07.1995 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

44 Athul T.S 1008834 06.09.2001 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

45 Moncy.S.Monay 1010037 01.03.1997 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

46 Indu.C.Panicker 1007705 12.04.1987 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

47 Preethi.P 1007468 18.03.1996 Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

48 Sanjay Krishnadas 1007387 21.09.2000 Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

49 Anilkumar V.U 1008739 29.05.1984 B.Tech, MBA PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

50 Vibina P.V 1010002 23.04.1993 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

51 Divya A.S 1007299 14.02.1994 Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

52 Adithya A.J 1008737 09.07.1993 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

53 Abhijith P.S 1007704 21.05.1993 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

54 Sruthi.S.Kumar 1007789 23.07.1998 Degree,ITI PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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55 Anusree Ashokan T.P 1007352 20.05.1997 Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

56 Jeena Rita K.S 1008327 15.05.1991 M.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

57 Neethu P.S 968169 27.02.1996 Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

58 Arun Sankar.S 1009956 20.05.1984 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

59 Ameena.A 1008539 23.02.1990 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

60 Roufeena M.P 1008816 29.12.1987 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

61 Aparna.R 1007493 12.07.1988 M.E,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 07.07.2025 to 

28.07.2025

62 Anju.S.Ashok 1008989 06.12.1993 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

63 Noble.M.Saji 1009632 01.01.1996 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 27.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

64 Hamna M.P 1008973 03.04.1994 ITI,Diploma PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

65 Ramya K.P 1007709 03.04.1990 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

66 Saranya K.S 1007349 13.07.1988 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

67 Neethu.K 1007450 14.08.1990 B.Tech PSC 22.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

68 Vinod Kumar V.S 396372 09.04.1978 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 25.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

69 Sheas.K.Hassan 401840 24.05.1980 B.Com,COPA By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared

LWA for study purpose 

from 08.08.2008 to 

01.06.2009

70 Jyothi Basu.V 419854 17.05.1979 Diploma,BA By Transfer 15.07.2025 25.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

71 Amal Mary Paul 1014443 06.01.1998 ITI 
Compassio

nate
04.08.2025 14.08.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

72 Alphonsa Kuriakose 1018765 01.02.1989 PSC 05.08.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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73 Namitha K.V 1022932 12.01.1989 B.Tech PSC 31.10.2025 17.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Raveendrakumar K V 25.05.1977 Diploma PSC 02.06.2014 02.06.2016
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Sreelekha P 05.02.1984 Diploma By transfer 13.01.2015 16.01.2015 16.01.2017

3 Sasthanesan N 28.05.1979 Diploma PSC 07.03.2015 18.03.2015 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Sujatha.V 735356 31.05.1980 Diploma PSC 21.12.2016 12.01.2017 12.01.2019

5 Sajeesh H 03.02.1982

Diploma in 

Computer 

Hardaware 

Maintenance

PSC 21.08.2017 03.10.2017 03.10.2019

6 Farhath A 20.05.1984
Diploma in 

Computer Hardware 

Maintenance & 

PSC 21.08.2017 20.09.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Syam Mohanan 28.04.1984

Diploma in 

Computer 

Hardaware 

Maintenance

PSC 03.10.2017 11.12.2017 11.12.2019

8 Lijin B 05.05.1988
Diploma in 

Computer 

Hardaware 

PSC 03.10.2017 04.11.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Rajeev V R 29.05.1981
Diploma in 

Computer 

Hardaware 

PSC 11.10.2017 06.11.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Ramesh M 30.11.1989 B.Tech PSC 26.05.2018 29.06.2018 29.06.2020

11 VIJAI JOSEPH 03.05.1984 Diploma,BCA PSC 27.01.2020 19.03.2020 19.03.2022

8. TRADE - COMPUTER HARDWARE MAINTENANCE
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12 ANEESH K N 03.01.1986 B.Tech. By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 07.07.2023

13 SREEJITH T R 10.08.1984 Diploma & B.Tech By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 09.07.2023

14 SHEEBA M 31.03.1975 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 21.07.2023

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SHYAMKUMAR S 04.05.1977 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 11.07.2023 Differently Abled

2 DINESH.S 21.03.1972 ITC By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 07.07.2023

3
MUHAMMED NASEEM 

A
757088 07.04.1988 Plus Two, NCVT By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 08.07.2023

4 ASHRAF N A 27.05.1988 Plus Two,ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 14.07.2023

5 SAJEEV T G 05.01.1980 ITI PSC 05.08.2021 22.09.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

6 Santhosh A.K 895499 20.04.1989 ITI PSC 05.08.2021 05.10.2021 07.10.2023
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 NIJIL P 03.12.1990

B.Tech in 

Electrical& 

Electronics

PSC 20.12.2021 01.02.2022 03.05.2024

8 AARSHA UNNI. J 06.05.1993 M Tech PSC 10.03.2022 06.06.2022 06.06.2024

9 ANSON.V.A 17.06.1987 B.Tech PSC 27.05.2022 12.07.2022 11.07.2024

10 REMYA.A.V 26.05.1986 M Tech PSC 24.06.2022 27.07.2022 27.07.2024

11 ADHITHYAN.G 09.12.1996 ITI
Compassio

nate
12.09.2022 22.09.2022 22.09.2024

12 ADARSH K C 05.12.1992 Diploma PSC 29.09.2022 20.01.2023 20.01.2025

13 DILEEP.K.C 10.01.1986 KGCE By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

14
SHUHAIB ABDUL 

REHMAN .T.I
27.05.1986 B.Tech, ME By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 18.03.2025

9. TRADE - ELECTRICAL / WIREMAN
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15 DILJITH D S 19.05.1993 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

16 JUBIN PAUL 05.04.1992 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

17 Santhosh.F 767335 20.05.1989 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 20.03.2023 20.03.2025
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 BIJU.C 20.05.1976 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

19 Syamkumar.S 808227 22.06.1990 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 18.03.2025

20 LOUIS PRISTON P 08.07.1992 Diploma PSC 24.08.2023 05.10.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

21
FEMI PHILOMINA 

FRANCIS
01.06.1991 B.tech PSC 13.10.2023 16.11.2023 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

22 SARATH S P 24.03.1994 B.tech PSC 12.12.2023 09.02.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

23 SHAMEER Y 28.04.1980 ITI
Compassio

nate
08.09.2024 12.09.2024 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

24 Jabir.E 1014108 19.04.1989 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 29.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Riyasudheen P.Y 1014832 14.07.1992 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Viki Prasad 1003335 31.03.1989 B.Tech,M.E PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Hisham.M 994512 14.08.1993 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 03.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Joseph A.S 1003978 08.10.1993 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 02.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Abhishek.R 1004186 27.05.1987 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 30.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

30 Preetha.P 1014760 07.11.1986 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

31 Jahfel P M 951953 29.08.1991 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 03.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

32 Basil George 1014576 10.05.1990 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

33 AnuKool S.V 890382 28.05.1991 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 02.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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34 Deva Narayanan 1015512 14.09.1999 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

35 Aparna A.G 1013670 13.07.1996 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

36 Parvathy.P 1015176 30.08.1989 M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

37 Meenu Manikuttan 976908 09.09.1989 M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 02.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

38 Subhash Chandran C 1014573 07.10.1988 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

39 Abin Dev V.S 903466 20.08.1993 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

40 Nikhil Raj.N 1016577 31.05.1992 Diploma,AMIE PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

41 Siyad.A 1015179 10.05.1988 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

42 Aneesh.M 902712 20.05.1993 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 03.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

43 Amijith Gopal 1013538 06.01.1998 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

44 Adarsh V.T 1014759 30.01.1999 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

45 Akshay K.S 1014384 19.04.1997 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 29.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

46 Muhammed Afsal P T 1014070 28.02.1996 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 03.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

47 Jishnu Prasad 1008886 27.03.1996 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

48 Josna Joseph 1014801 19.10.1988 M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

49 Arya M.C 1013424 13.07.1995 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

50 Rojan Kurian 1013382 05.11.1999 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

51 Zechariah.R 1014236 29.12.1999 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

52 Sinsarul Haq 1013962 29.03.1995 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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53 Sharath Prasad.N 1010609 30.12.1993 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 17.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

54 Neha P.P 1014585 02.09.2000 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

55 Jishnu.V 1014894 17.01.1998 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

56 Ashika.M 997778 22.11.1995 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 17.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

57 Sreelakshmi K H 1014404 26.07.1993 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

58 Soorima.T 913689 11.05.1989 Diploma PSC 10.06.2025 01.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

59 Mithun.M 958040 17.12.1992 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 30.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

60 Akhil Asokan 1014833 10.12.1992 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 30.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

61 Sanooja C.P 1014761 06.03.1997 B.Tech PSC 10.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

62 Sudheesh P.S 712461 22.05.1982 Degree,KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

63 Sanal Kumar P.N 720595 31.05.1982 SSLC,KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

64 Deepesh.K 757241 20.05.1986 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

65 Saravanan P.P 771328 15.05.1984 KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 04.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

66 Jinkle.S 783258 25.05.1987 KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 04.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

67 Ramdas K.S 796829 01.10.1981 KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

68 Kumar Narayanan V.K 758554 15.03.1975 Electrical-ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

69 Sajeesh P.H 812922 10.02.1984 ITI,Degree By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10. TRADE - ELECTRONICS

Page 15 of 41



Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Sangeetha K 16.08.1986 B.Tech PSC 19.09.2016 28.10.2016 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Sethumadhavan K N 20.05.1972

Diploma in 

Electronics & Tele-

communication 

Engineering

PSC 19.09.2016 28.10.2016 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Muhamad Iqbal M 18.05.1978
Diploma, AMIE in 

Electronics & 

Communication 

PSC 18.11.2016 19.12.2016 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Ambili Venugopal 790197 23.04.1983

Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 18.11.2016 03.12.2016 03.12.2018

5 Ajesh A V 08.03.1986 Diploma, B.Tech PSC 18.11.2016 22.12.2016 05.01.2019

6 Nishil R N 20.05.1984 VHSE, ITI PSC 04.01.2017 07.02.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Lali P A 20.05.1977

THSLC, Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 04.01.2017 10.02.2017 10.02.2019

8 Anoop A V 24.05.1987
Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering, B.Tech 

PSC 04.01.2017 15.02.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Bindu K 15.05.1981

Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 03.02.2017 06.03.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Sheena S C 01.06.1984

Diploma in 

Electronics & 

Communication 

Engineering

PSC 23.02.2017 16.03.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Saheer P V 14.12.1985 B.Tech PSC 26.04.2017 12.06.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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12 Suma M A 02.04.1981

Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 26.04.2017 01.06.2017 01.06.2019

13 Vishnu S 08.08.1989
THSLC, B.Tech & 

M.Tech
PSC 06.06.2017 17.07.2017 Not declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Dhanya K J 23.05.1981

Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 06.06.2017 03.07.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

15 Dhanoop K 04.04.1986 THSLC
Compass-

ionate
07.07.2017 17.07.2017 Not declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Lesli Thomas K A 03.05.1977

Diploma & B.Tech 

in Electronics & 

Communication 

Engineering

PSC 19.07.2017 08.08.2017 08.08.2019

17 Robin Basil H 19.09.1980
Section A&B of 

Institution of 

Engineers (India) in 

PSC 20.10.2017 20.11.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Radhakrishnan S 21.03.1987

Diploma in 

Electronics 

Engineering

PSC 26.10.2017 04.12.2017 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Sujith S V 25.04.1984

Diploma in 

Electronics & 

Instrumentation 

Engineering & 

B.Tech in 

Electronics & 

Communication 

Engineering

PSC 28.11.2017 03.01.2018 Not declared

1. Subject to the 

declaration of probation

20
Silpa Maliekkal 

Parambil
23.11.1989 Diploma & B.Tech PSC 10.04.2018 28.06.2018 29.06.2020

21 Jincy Rose 20.12.1983 Diploma PSC 25.04.2018 26.06.2018 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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22 Clastin Raj.V 673774 05.05.1985 ITI

PSC/ Inter 

District 

Transfer

12.01.2012/

03.06.2018
06.02.2012 21.02.2014

1) Advised by Kerala PSC, 

Idukki dated 12.01.2012. 

2) Inter District Transfer to 

Thiruvananthapuram wef 

03.06.2018.

23 Sreekumar T K 17.05.1977 ITI
Compass-

ionate
11.10.2018 26.10.2018 Not declared

2) Inter District Transfer to 

Wayanad wef 19.01.2019.

24 Suhas Sugathan 18.05.1986
THSLC, Diploma, 

B.Tech
PSC 31.10.2018 10.12.2018 Not declared

1) Differently abled (blind)

2) Subject to the 

declaration of probation

25 Nitin R Sreedharan 30.05.1991 BE PSC 21.11.2018 11.01.2019 Not declared

1) LWA from 26.10.2019 to 

10.11.2019 and from 

18.11.2019 to 03.12.2019

2) Subject to the 

declaration of probation

26 Amjed Ali K 12.07.1995 Diploma PSC 21.11.2018 11.01.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Rathi R 02.02.1987 B.Tech

PSC / Inter 

District 

Transfer

19.01.2019

22.02.2018 

/ 

19.01.2019

Not declared

1) Advised by Kerala PSC, 

Kasargod dated 

23.01.2018.

2) Inter District Transfer to 

Wayanad wef 19.01.2019.

3) Subject to the 

declaration of probation.

28 Shanavas T S 05.10.1989 Diploma, B.Tech

PSC / Inter 

District 

Transfer

19.01.2019
25.06.2018/

19.01.2019
Not declared

1) Memo issued on the 

ground of private tution. 

2) Inter District Transfer to 

Idukki wef 19.01.2019.  

3)Subject to the 

declaration of probation.

29 Abdul Aziz M 01.04.1985 Diploma PSC 12.03.2019 03.06.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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30 Ramya N 21.11.1983 M.Tech PSC 12.03.2019 03.06.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

31 Sanoop S 31.01.1990 B.Tech PSC 10.04.2019 20.06.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

32 Sminimole K T 20.05.1976 Diploma & B.Tech PSc 10.04.2019 03.06.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

33 Sreejith R S 25.05.1989 Diploma PSC 28.05.2019 08.07.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

34 Rohithan P R 30.05.1976 Diploma By transfer 03.06.2019 14.06.2019 23.06.2021

35 Shijumon B 15.11.1979 Diploma By transfer 03.06.2019 06.06.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

36 Satheesan V 05.05.1974 Diploma By transfer 03.06.2019 06.06.2019
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

37 Sailesh Balakrishnan 828181 23.05.1991 Diploma

PSC / Inter 

District 

Transfer

19.06.2019

22.02.2018 

/ 

19.06.2019

19.06.2021

1) Advised by Kerala PSC, 

Malappuram dated 

11.01.2018.

2) Inter District Transfer to 

Idukki wef 19.06.2019.

3) Subject to the 

declaration of probation.

38 Aysha Firana K P 03.01.1987 B.Tech PSC 20.07.2019 05.09.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

39 Sarath Chandran C 01.06.1985 ME PSC 22.07.2019 22.08.2019 Not declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

40 SHAHNA M H 03.11.1989 Diploma PSC 07.02.2020 13.03.2020 13.09.2022

LWA from 08.07.2020 to 

05.09.2020,  01.10.2021 to 

29.11.2021 &  30.11.2021 

to 22.12.2021

41 SIJILA K 07.01.1985 Diploma,B.Tech. PSC 07.12.2020 14.01.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation 

42 ABDUL UVAIS C A 25.05.1986 Diploma,B.,Tech. PSC 07.01.2021 11.02.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

43 SIJIN T V 16.03.1980 Diploma,BSc. By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation
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44 JIJOMON ABRAHAM 16.05.1979 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

45 SALMA P Y 15.11.1979 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

46 SIREEESH M 28.05.1980 KGCE By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

47 SHEELA RANI  N 21.05.1971 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

48 MADHU N S 14.01.1976 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

49 SANTHOSH RAJ S 10.03.1984 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

50 SASIDHARAN A V 08.02.1979 THSLC,ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

51 ARUN CHANDRAN R 05.05.1987 Plus Two,ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

52 VINOD KUMAR P S 12.05.1978 KGCE By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

53 VISHNU V S 04.04.1986 By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

54 SREEJU P S 26.07.1992 Plus Two,Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

55 PRAVEENA P 04.03.1990 B.Tech. PSC 26.07.2021 09.09.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

56 ABDUL HAKEEM C K 15.04.1987 M.Tech. PSC 26.07.2021 13.09.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

57 SHAREENA  P P 28.10.1983
PDC,Diploma in 

Electronics
PSC 26.07.2021 16.09.2021 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

58 ANU S NAIR 25.05.1988

Diploma,B.Tech. in 

ECE,M.Tech in 

Electronics

PSC 26.07.2021 16.09.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation
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59 SAJITHA.C 30.08.1977 Diploma PSC 31.05.2022 15.06.2022 01.03.2025

Smt. Sajitha C joined as a 

Tradesman on 15.02.2017 

and left the department on 

02.02.2018. She later 

rejoined the department as 

a Tradesman on 

15.06.2022, as per order 

number 

EB3/13354/22/DTE dated 

31.05.2022. 

60 AGESH.T.G 21.06.2OO1 Diploma
Compassio

nate
12.09.2022 22.09.2022 22.09.2024

61 NIJIL MANOHARAN 30.11.1991 B.tech By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 18.03.2025

62 GOKUL GOPI 02.03.1990 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

63 Biju T 22.05.1974
NTC - Electronics 

Mechanic
By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

64 Rohith C M 822513 25.04.1993 THSLC By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 18.03.2025

65 JOY PRAKASH .E 27.05.1976 KGCEE By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

66 Manjusha P V 22.05.1982
Diploma - 

Electronics & 
By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2025 22.03.2025

67 Rajeev.R 854031 30.05.1990 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 17.03.2025

68 Vinayan K.P 659277 17.10.1997 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 29.03.2025

69 HEMANTH.P.T 18.04.1997 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 21.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

70 BERLY VARGHESE 04.10.1983 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 20.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

71 NISHIL KUMAR.P.N 29.01.1991 Diploma By Transfer 11.09.2023 12.09.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

72 RAISON P. J 13.O1.1995 Diploma,B.tech PSC 16.09.2023 25.10.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

73 SARATH.N.S 22.09.1997 Diploma, B.Tech PSC 20.09.2023 19.10.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation
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74 Presi T.P 971373 06.03.1982 B.Tech, M Tech PSC 10.11.2023 12.12.2023 10.01.2026

HPL from 25.07.2025 to 

13.08.2025 and LWA from 

14.08.2025 to 22.08.2025

75 RESMY S ANANAD 974348 07.05.1985 M.Tech PSC 04.12.2023 17.01.2024 17.01.2026

76  ARYA.S 19.01.1996 Diploma, B.Tech PSC 04.12.2023 18.01.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

77 Dileep.M 984554 21.02.1983 Diploma,B.Tech,ME PSC 11.04.2024 03.06.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

78 Aswani.P 1013720 13.03.1995 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

79 Sujeesh M.S 905025 12.03.1989 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 30.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

80 Greeshma.H 1015175 06.04.1989 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 22.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

81 Vivek Vijayan 1013502 02.08.1987 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

82 Abitha K.A 1013618 13.05.1986 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 22.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

83 Nimisha Haridasan 1014549 27.04.1992 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 22.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

84 Sajeera C.P 1013657 10.05.1988 ME,B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 23.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

85 Raheeda E.K 1013555 05.05.1991 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

86 Dhanya F.E 1013587 23.08.1991 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

87 Shini Jagadeesh 1013658 28.05.1993 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 23.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

88 Ananthu Vijayan 1015174 21.08.1993 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 23.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

89 Jayakumar.J 1010585 09.04.1984 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

90 Rintu K.G 1013620 12.12.1994 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 22.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

91 Nimitha P.M 1014594 09.01.1994 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 23.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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92 Binsha K.P 1013440 02.05.1986 BSC,MSC,NET PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

93 Razeena.R 1015178 19.05.1985 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

94 Naisna Ashraf 1013442 30.11.1990 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

95 Ramseena K.P 1013556 30.03.1994 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

96 Faizal Babu C P 1013935 11.01.1998 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 23.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

97 Aryalekshmi.G 1013549 15.05.1992 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 22.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

98 Rajeev E.A 1014221 25.05.1984 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

99 Arya.S.Kumar 1013586 16.05.1995 Diploma PSC 09.06.2025 21.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

100 shafeeja M P 1014444 02.06.1992 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

101 Nelsa Sebastian 1014241 17.12.1989 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

102 Samraj.N 1013441 31.03.1986 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 21.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

103 Deepthi N.S 1013573 25.05.1989 BE,ME PSC 09.06.2025 21.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

104 Radhika.S 1015177 04.06.1995 B.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 26.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

105 Radhakrishnan.K 1014926 14.03.1987 ITI PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

106 Megha P.R 1013298 11.03.1996 M.Tech PSC 09.06.2025 25.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

107 Rajesh P.D 759741 19.04.1980 ITI,BSC By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

108 Visal Ramachandran 805032 29.12.1983 KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 04.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

109 Samod M.M 825477 03.05.1986 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 03.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

110 Renjith.R 881937 27.09.1994 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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111 Nithish P.S 881376 07.10.1991 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

112 Sooraj Babu S.G 884034 30.05.1995 Plus Two By Transfer 30.06.2025 05.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

113 Mahesh N.S 811043 11.03.1991 KGCE,BA By Transfer 30.06.2025 04.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

114 Soumya A.S 25.01.1985 M.Tech PSC 11.07.2025 07.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

115 Sibin Krishna V.P 1016868 04.12.1995 B.Tech PSC 11.07.2025 06.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

116 Abey Varghese M.V 1016707 22.07.1990 Diploma PSC 11.07.2025 04.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

117 Anupama C.K 1017823 10.11.1994 Diploma PSC 11.07.2025 09.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

118 Sivapriya.R 1017036 15.12.1995 B.Tech PSC 11.07.2025 13.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

119 Subisha P 1016735 19.02.1992 B.Tech PSC 11.07.2025 06.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

120 Sajitha P.S 1017763 05.11.1984 ME PSC 11.07.2025 15.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

121 Binsi.B 1016538 20.05.1987 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 11.07.2025 04.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

122 Biju.V 493291 20.05.1977 By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

123 Sarath Kumar.S 737941 12.01.1984 SSLC,KGCE By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

124 Pratheesh P.N 750164 20.09.1988 Diploma By Transfer 16.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

125 Abhilash C.P 893609 09.04.1982 ITI By Transfer 16.07.2025 18.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

126 Shifa T 1023065 14.03.1990 Diploma PSC 18.10.2025 04.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

127 Shanimol P.M 1022296 21.06.1990 B.Tech PSC 18.10.2025 03.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

128 Arun S.R 1022670 23.06.1998 B.Tech PSC 18.10.2025 05.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

129 Jitha C.R 1022332 16.06.1990 M.Tech,NET PSC 18.10.2025 04.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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130 Priya.C 1022416 29.05.1985 Diploma PSC 18.10.2025 04.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

131 Indu.I 1023603 22.05.1988 B.Tech PSC 18.10.2025 11.12.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 01.01.2026 to 

15.01.2026

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AZEEZ K H 05.10.1981 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

2 SMIJITH S 24.08.1981 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

3 JOBIN P MATHEW 506803 24.12.1978 PDC,NTC By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 10.07.2023

4 ARUN KUMAR M K 12.02.1991 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 12.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

5 SUBHASH K 08.01.1986 ITI,B.Com. By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation

6 ELDHO P V 12.05.1973 ITI By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

7 NOUFAL.K.I 21.04.1993 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 18.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

8 JEEVAN.T.S 12.10.1994 B.tech
Compassio

nate
11.06.2023 15.06.2023 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

9 SHANAL.A.J 26.03.1994 ITI PSC 16.09.2023 27.11.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

10 PRAJEESH S 969583 13.12.1991 ITI PSC 16.09.2023 24.11.2023 24.11.2025

11. TRADE - ELECTRO PLATING

NIL

12. TRADE - FITTING
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11 AJAYAN T K 03.04.1994 ITI PSC 16.09.2023 23.11.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

12 Anoop A.S 1007448 03.08.1995 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Arun.T 1007708 20.05.1993 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Prajith.M 1008227 01.01.2000 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 01.07.2025 to 

27.08.2025

15 Praseeda R 1009362 08.04.1990 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Nijas A.M 1007626 24.07.1997 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Shamsudheen.C 1008836 23.04.1985 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Abhijith M.S 1007927 12.02.1998 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Aneesh Kumar.P 1007562 23.04.1988 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Abhijith S.K 1010746 31.03.1999 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Abhiraj.R 1007298 28.04.1995 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Akhilesh.A 1007499 31.03.1993 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Sivachandrakumar V.B 1008528 15.04.1985 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Nithin Raj N R 1007808 25.05.1996 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Vishnu M 999098 19.04.1993 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Sarang C.K 1008977 05.05.1992 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Ashique K.H 928171 07.07.1995 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 13.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Sibin.S 991682 24.04.1987 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Adwaith Raj M.C 1007351 31.10.1998 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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30 Akhil Joy 1009955 02.05.1997 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

31 Gokul Krishnan 1008534 23.02.1998 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

32 Pradeep.A 1007465 14.04.1992 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

33 Akshay.P 1008406 19.12.2000 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

34 Al Hassan.A 1007861 17.05.2003 NTC,NAC Fitter PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

35 Deekshid.K.Chandran 1008210 30.08.1999 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

36 Abhi V.S 1007350 26.04.2002 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

37 Badusha.H 1007528 30.03.2000 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

38 Sreejesh.R 1007296 28.04.1988 ITI PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
LWA sanctioned from 

28.02.2026 to 27.02.2031

39 Adarsh G.S 1007341 24.11.1991 Diploma PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

40 Sreerag C.V 1009078 10.06.1994 B.Tech PSC 11.02.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

41 Ratheesh.B 1008991 14.12.1993 ITI PSC 25.03.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

42 Akhil.S 1007300 20.05.1994 ITI PSC 25.03.2025 06.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

43 Vinod Kumar.P 752787 05.05.1977 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

44 Abhilash.G 868936 01.04.1981 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

45 Kripesh.K 922438 26.05.1992 ITI
By 

Promotion
15.07.2025 18.07.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

46 Sherief Muhammed 892302 30.05.1983 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

47 Sharath.A 957198 20.04.1995 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 18.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Page 27 of 41



48 Mohammed Jabir P.T 1019345 20.05.1991 B.Tech PSC 08.09.2025 10.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

49 Sarath Sreenivas.K 1018316 13.11.1995 THSLC,ITI PSC 08.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

50 Abdul Kerim N 1018034 05.07.1999 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

51 Renjith.S 1018104 27.12.1993 B.Tech PSC 08.09.2025 24.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

52 Dileep R.S 1018134 18.05.1993 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 23.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

53 Vishnu.V 1018135 08.01.2000 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 23.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

54 Anand J 1021790 10.01.2000 ITI PSC 17.10.2025 01.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

55 Praveen P.J 1021938 04.03.1993 ITI PSC 17.10.2025 29.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Syam Subash Lal K 21.05.1984 Diploma By transfer 03.06.2019 04.06.2019 12.07.2021

13. TRADE - FOUNDRY / MOULDING
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2 ANEESH K JOHNY 03.11.1990 M.Tech. PSC 16.03.2021 29.03.2021 Not Declared

1.Subject to the 

declaration of Probation                                   

2. As per  proceedings 

no.EB5/35772/12/DTE, 

Dtd,23.10.2017,the 

incumbent was retrenched 

from service for want of 

vacancy and reappointed 

vide proceedings no. 

EB5/35772/12/DTE,Dtd,1

6.03.2021.                       

3. Subject to modification 

based on the final order in 

OAEKM 885/2025.

3 RATHEESHKUMAR C G 04.03.1981 PDC,ITI PSC 16.03.2021 25.03.2021 Not Declared

1.Subject to the 

declaration of Probation                               

2. As per  proceedings 

no.EB5/35772/12/DTE, 

Dtd,23.10.2017,the 

incumbent was retrenched 

from service for want of 

vacancy and reappointed 

vide proceedings no. 

EB5/35772/12/DTE,Dtd,1

6.03.2021

4 Sooraj.S 871754 01.12.1992 Diploma By Transfer 16.03.2023 20.03.2023 20.03.2025

5 NITHIN ARAVIND 882061 08.09.1995 B.Tech By Transfer 16.03.2023 20.03.2023 26.03.2025

6 Aneesh.S 994270 20.05.1985 ITI PSC 22.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Rakesh.R 1007809 19.01.1989 M.Tech PSC 22.04.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Nideesh P S 1007993 08.10.1992 B.Tech PSC 22.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Sanal.C.Krishnan 1009970 26.09.1987 ITI PSC 22.04.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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10 Arun A.V 1005927 13.06.1995 ITI PSC 22.04.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Riyas P.M 1021265 23.05.1985 Diploma PSC 27.09.2025 25.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Ajin Babu S 04.10.1990 Diploma PSC 19.01.2018 22.02.2018 22.02.2020

2 Saritha K R 03.03.1983 B.Tech PSC 19.01.2018 19.02.2018 31.03.2020

3 ROOPA K 20.04.1980 Diploma,B.Tech. PSC 03.12.2019 16.01.2020 16.01.2022

4 MUHAMMED HAFSAL T 28.05.1973 B.Com.,NTC By Transfer 30.10.2020 04.11.2020 04.11.2022

5 Snehajan.B 404012 28.05.1972 B.Com,COPA By Transfer 02.07.2025 18.07.2025 Not Declared

LWA without MC 

(03.11.2007 TO 

30.07.2008)

6 Sindhoora Vasu 1023129 25.05.1994 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 31.10.2025 17.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Mabin Baby 698541 30.03.1984 Diploma,AMIE PSC 15.05.2012 06.08.2012 Not Declared

LWA- 06.12.2012 to 

05.12.2017,06.12.2017- 

05.12.2022 (KSR Appendix 

XII-A) 12.09.2023-

04.03.2024, 16.10.2024-

29.03.2025

2 VINISHA.M 20.05.1989 M Tech PSC 28.05.2024 08.08.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

3 REJEESH.T.M 05.05.1989 B Tech, M Tech PSC 22.06.2024 07.08.2024 Not Declared Subject to the decalration 

of probation

15. TRADE - INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING

14. TRADE - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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4 Anil Kumar C.M 883679 24.01.1988 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

5 Ansal K.A 906354 11.03.1993 Diploma,B.Tech By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6 Rajeevan.K 945679 08.08.1991 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Eldhose George 893318 14.07.1995 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Retheesh.K.R 892550 28.10.1983 SSLC,ITI By Transfer 02.07.2025 07.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Vipinlal T.S 954413 10.05.1994 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Vipin Raj D 955088 19.04.1994 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

5 Dileep Maveli 1018550 07.01.1987 Diploma PSC 08.09.2025 28.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6 Jishnu P.S 1018227 20.04.2000 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Rahul Harikumar 1018337 02.01.1996 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Muzadhique T.M 1019537 23.03.1991 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 05.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Rahul M.P 1018406 04.02.1998 Diploma PSC 08.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Anas C.K 1018640 07.09.1991 Diploma,B.E PSC 08.09.2025 30.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Kiran S.R 1018597 26.11.1997 B.Tech PSC 08.09.2025 24.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

12 Kishor.K 1018743 20.01.1998 ITI PSC 08.09.2025 03.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16. TRADE - MACHINIST
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13 Sujai M.J 1018992 25.05.1992 ITI,Diploma PSC 08.09.2025 03.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SIVAPRASAD K 30.05.1986 ITI PSC 07.02.2020 19.03.2020 19.03.2022

2 VALSARAJAN C 14.03.1969 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 09.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 RISHI P R 29.05.1974 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared

1.Subject to the 

declaration of probation            

2.Differently Abled

4
MOHAMMED ROSHAN 

M C
27.12.1995 Diploma By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared

1.Subject to the 

declaration of probation            

2.Differently Abled

5 JAYARAJAN R 05.05.1982 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 09.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6 PRAMOD KUMAR.V 21.10.1988 Diploma PSC 19.07.2023 14.09.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

7 Shijin R.F 884517 30.05.1993 Diploma PSC 13.12.2024 30.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Bibin.C 998858 05.04.1992 B.Tech PSC 13.12.2024 24.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Suveen P.V 1001299 06.04.1995 B.Tech PSC 13.12.2024 27.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Anish K.R 988332 06.03.1984 SSLC,ITC PSC 13.12.2024 01.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Husni Mubashir T 1000031 22.03.1998 B.Tech PSC 13.12.2024 27.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

12 Rupesh K.P 999764 23.05.1984 Diploma PSC 13.12.2024 29.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Joseph.I.Thomas 1002921 10.03.1995 B.Tech PSC 13.12.2024 01.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Sujith V.S 999601 28.03.1992 Diploma PSC 13.12.2024 27.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17. TRADE - PLUMBING / HYDRAULICS

Page 32 of 41



15 Jibin Das.Y 1001338 15.04.1997 ITI PSC 13.12.2024 24.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Ameer.K 999970 08.05.1991 ITI,Diploma PSC 13.12.2024 28.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Shafeeque V.P 1002502 16.05.1986 Diploma PSC 13.12.2024 27.02.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Anand M.G 999143 02.03.1994 ITI PSC 13.12.2024 27.01.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Salu Krishnan G S 1012287 15.04.2001 ITI PSC 16.06.2025 08.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Amal T.K 1013957 11.02.1999 Diploma PSC 16.06.2025 27.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Arjunraj O R 1012330 30.10.1998 B.Tech PSC 16.06.2025 11.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Nikhil Gangadharan.P 1012508 31.05.1989 Diploma PSC 16.06.2025 13.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Mary George 1012531 31.10.1991 M.Tech PSC 16.06.2025 13.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Lithun P.P 845060 23.12.1991 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Nithin Mohan C.K 898601 02.11.1991 ITI,Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Sunitha.P 643904 20.01.1982 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Rahul M.R 920091 15.01.1995 BSC,B.Ed By Transfer 15.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Vishnu.G 920100 28.01.1991 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Rajeev V.R 1019029 20.10.1987 B.Tech PSC 27.09.2025 06.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

30 Jayadev K.V 1018619 21.04.1999 ITI PSC 27.09.2025 30.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

18. TRADE - POLYMER TECHNOLOGY
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1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10

1 PRIYANKA .C.D 01.12.1984 B.Tech PSC 20.01.2024 07.06.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Manjima.D 1013936 23.09.2000 B.Tech PSC 22.05.2025 07.08.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Nagul V.N 895330 16.05.1991 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Anitha V.S 1021347 19.04.1994 Diploma PSC 15.10.2025 24.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Nelson M.A 896390 28.05.1994 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Amal.A 1021839 24.11.1996 B.Tech PSC 13.10.2025 24.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Sanjay K 1023290 07.03.1993 B.Tech PSC 13.10.2025 20.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Sudheeshkumar P 02.12.1975
NCVT in Sheet 

Metal Worker
PSC 10.11.2017 11.12.2017 11.12.2019

19. TRADE - PRINTING TECHNOLOGY

NIL

20. TRADE - REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING

21. TRADE - SHEET METAL
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2 Legilesh K N 10.05.1979 ITI, NAC PSC 17.01.2018 19.02.2018 19.02.2020

3 Krishna Das K.R 854653 20.10.1988 Diploma PSC 22.10.2018 11.02.2019 11.02.2021

4 Sajikumar V P 01.05.1970 Diploma By transfer

24.07.2019 

(Date of 

joining on 

expiry of 

LWA)

27.04.2007 

/ 

24.07.2019

24.07.2021

1) Appointed as per 

Proceedings No. 

EB3/25369/2006 dated 

26.04.2007 and joined on 

27.04.2007.

2) LWA from 16.01.2008 to 

23.07.2019 as per 

Appendix XII A, Part I, KSR 

vide G.O. (Rt) No. 

1867/2007/H.Edn dated 

06.11.2017, Proceedings 

No. EB5/16329/12/DTE 

dated 19.01.2013 & 

EB5/41637/17/DTE dated 

03.01.2018.

5 GANESH M 20.05.1984 Diploma PSC 20.03.2020 29.06.2020 01.07.2022

6 GOKUL GOPINATH V 31.08.1995 Diploma, B.Tech PSC 23.08.2023 30.09.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Siboon E.S 1007664 30.01.1990 B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Anoop.K 1008407 20.09.1999 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Soorya V.S 1007494 11.03.1999 NTC,Sheet Metal PSC 28.04.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Deepak.P 1007393 07.04.1989 ITI,Diploma PSC 28.04.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

11 Ashique T.P 999105 14.02.1996 Diploma PSC 28.04.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

12 Vijesh P.V 1009079 03.09.1994 B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Deepak Steaphen 1008440 13.06.1995 B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Juwel.P.Stephen 1007475 09.02.1999 B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

15 Pranav V.V 1008975 29.12.1997 Diploma PSC 28.04.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation
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16 Vijeesh.R 1007937 26.01.1998 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 05.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Rakesh P.K 1009096 30.06.1987 M.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 03.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Akshay.K 1007408 10.06.1998 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 28.04.2025 04.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Shinoj P 723296 13.04.1983 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Shiju V.S 406367 07.04.1978 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Ajay K.P 1015829 06.04.1999 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 29.07.2025 17.09.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Amalnath R 1020157 14.07.1995 B.Tech PSC 01.10.2025 19.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Subin.E 1019817 16.07.1995 Diploma PSC 01.10.2025 19.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Deepak.S 1021797 04.11.1991 B.Tech PSC 01.10.2025 20.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Ajayakumar.R 826955 07.02.1978 ITI,VRC By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Vivek K.S 893356 13.09.1993 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Amin Navas 896663 07.03.1994 B.Tech By Transfer 02.07.2025 03.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

22. TRADE - SMITHY

23. TRADE - STRENGTH OF MATERIAL (SM LAB)
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1 Sandu.S 1010747 23.07.1999 B.Tech PSC 04.03.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Jisanto M.D.R 1009076 08.04.1989 B.E PSC 04.03.2025 02.06.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Joffy P.J 368873 04.01.1982 SSLC,KGCE By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Hemanth.S 883677 20.09.1988 ITI By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

2 Niju A.G 776932 25.05.1986 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

3 Gajeesh K G 1020270 06.04.1989 ITI PSC 13.10.2025 09.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Anand Suresh K.S 1020742 03.10.1995 ITI PSC 13.10.2025 21.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JERIN JOSEPH 29.11.1994 B.Tech PSC 21.03.2024 10.06.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

2 Arun Raj R.A 888516 25.10.1993 Diploma
By 

Promotion
30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

25. TRADE - TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY

 

26. TRADE - TOOL & DIE

24. TRADE - SURVEY
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LIJO P J 04.02.1981 ITI NCVT By Transfer 16.03.2023 17.03.2023 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of Probation 

2 NEENU.E.K 18.01.1992 Diploma
Compassio

nate
10.12.2023 18.12.2023 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

3 Athul K.P 760401 11.12.1990 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 01.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

4 Bijin Baiju 887888 02.05.1996 Diploma By Transfer 30.06.2025 02.07.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 01.11.2021 to 

13.04.2023

5 Sudheesh.C 305542 10.04.1982 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

6
Jagadees 

Parameswaran
827588 20.04.1978 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared

Subject to the declaration 

of probation

7 Sudheesh.K 892562 22.05.1991 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 21.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

8 Jithin Prasad 905751 04.05.1991 THSLC,Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

9 Ajith V.M 918638 29.01.1996 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

10 Sherif K.H 102536 15.03.1975 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 17.07.2025 Not Declared
LWA from 09.11.2004 to 

09.03.2022

11 Sreekumar.S 987616 15.03.1980 NTC,NAC PSC 15.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared DA(HI)

12 Adarsh.K 1020948 01.07.1994 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 31.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Ajal K.V 1019141 06.09.1999 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Visakhpotty.V 1018598 25.04.1996 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

NIL

27. TRADE - TURNING
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15 Vineesh M.S 1018956 16.05.1986 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 30.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

16 Muhammed Hashir E A 1019118 26.01.1999 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 05.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

17 Vishak G 1018698 18.12.1996 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 28.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

18 Dayal C 1019348 19.03.1998 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 31.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

19 Suju.S 1019083 19.11.1991 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 30.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

20 Sarath U S 1018796 17.10.1991 ITI PSC 15.09.2025 03.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

21 Pradeep.G 1018763 10.06.2001 ITI,Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 03.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

22 Nithin O.K 1018216 27.11.1986 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

23 Runjith.K 1022391 07.06.1993 B.Tech,M.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 04.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

24 Fazil.P 1018244 20.01.1997 B.Tech PSC 15.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

25 Sarath S.S 1018796 17.10.1991 ITI PSC 15.09.2025 03.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

26 Yadhu Krishnan 1018053 06.05.2002 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

27 Vivek.S 1018200 11.09.1998 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28 Nithin Babu 1019353 27.07.1999 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 30.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

29 Manu.G 1018259 05.04.2000 ITI, Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 29.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

30 Arun Jose.T 770144 06.08.1988 Diploma PSC 15.09.2025 25.11.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

31 Akshay R.P 1018196 20.08.2002 ITI PSC 15.09.2025 27.10.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

32 Gokul Chandran 1023601 12.04.1999 Diploma,B.Tech PSC 30.10.2025 08.12.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

28. TRADE - WELDING
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Sl. 

No.
Name PEN Date of Birth Qualification

Mode of 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Advice / 

Appoint-

ment

Date of 

Joining

Date of 

declaration 

of probation

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GIRISH M M 10.05.1981 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the Declaration 

of Probation

2 RABEESH.K 17.12.1980 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 12.07.2021 14.07.2023

3 NISHAD A 28.04.1980 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 09.07.2021 14.07.2023

4 AJEESH KUMAR A P 01.02.1982 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the Declaration 

of Probation

5 VIPINNADH N V 05.12.1982 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the Declaration 

of Probation

6 SAJI A 27.05.1976 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 08.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the Declaration 

of Probation

7 SHIHABUDHEEN M M 13.05.1981 ITI By Transfer 06.07.2021 07.07.2021 Not Declared
Subject to the Declaration 

of Probation

8 AJITH S 23.03.1980 B.Sc.,ITI By Transfer 07.12.2021 09.12.2021 11.02.2023

9 RAHUL.M.R 11.10.1995 ITI PSC 10.10.2023 15.02.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

10 NITHIN TONY 03.11.1998 ITI PSC 20.01.2024 27.03.2024 Not Declared
Subject to the decalration 

of probation

11 MUHAMMED SUHAIL.A 16.09.2004 ITI
Compassio

nate
11.09.2024 18.09.2024 Not Declared

Subject to the decalration 

of probation

12 Prakhil.C 713594 05.01.1990 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 28.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

13 Mahesh P M 715358 30.03.1983 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

14 Prameesh M.R 518779 09.02.1985 ITI By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

15 Harikesh.M 766187 12.05.1988 Diploma By Transfer 15.07.2025 16.07.2025 Not Declared
Subject to the declaration 

of probation

sd/-
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